Additional Instruction Manual / {#i 2B KRIBS
Rear Suspension Arm Stiffener Assembly / )77 27— LOE{FF

 BAG 2 || BAG
.

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (12)
M3x6mm 735w bAY FX71) 21— (12)

Ol

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (4)
M3 x 6 x Tmm AR—14— (4)

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—IVLAZ Y FL=5(2)

M3 x 46mm Pin (2)
M3 x46mm E> (2)

.

Rear Suspension Arm (2)
V7B RT7—L14(2)

Outer Rear Suspension Arm (2)
TOR—UTHRT—L(2)

s

e o T e,
R

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener A(197mm) (2)
FRP U7 7w IN—7 —LRAF 7 F— A(197mm) (2)

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener B(197mm) (2)
FRP U777 v IN—=7 —LAF 77— B(197mm) (2)

Rear Suspension Arm / U7 -4 RX7—L

Left / Z&fl

Rear Suspension Arm
UT7HRT7—Ls

M3 x 6mm
I;Ialljeidlf‘clreg Outer Rear Suspension Arm
XZJJ—/ TOR—=)THRT—L

R

4

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener B(197mm)
FRP U7 7 v IN—7 —LLAF 77— B(197mm)

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener A(197mm)
FRP U7 7 v IN—7 —LAF 7 F— A(197mm)

4

\

M3 x6x Tmm
Spacer
ANR—H—

M3 x6x Tmm
Spacer
AR—H—

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5
4.8mm R—JLZA &Y K L=5

[

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THEEBIABOMEILIER Ty TERURLTIZEL,

‘\ M3 x 6mm

Flat Head Screw
75y Ay FRY)a1—

Assembled View
#0537 [

M3 x 46mm

 Assembled View
4037 [




Additional Instruction Manual / ##i EBiN:HEE

Main Chassis ,Upper Deck And Front Shock Tower Assembly / X1 v = TviIN—TvF & 707 b/av 27 —0OM4H

M3 Nut (4)
M3+ k(4

S

4.8mm Ball Hex L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—)L(73A) L=5 (2)

-

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (8)
M3x6mm 75w kA FX1) 21— (8)

e

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (6)
M3x6mm RZ ANy FX71) 12— (6)

e

M3 x 12mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x12mm 75y bAY FRAZ1) 21—
(Ev o941 XDERE) (4)

O

M3 x 6 x 12mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 12mm AN—14—(2)

Separate Suspension Mount (4)
TINLA PHRARY 3TV (4)

5mm Servo Spacer (2)
5mm H—RIAX—H—(2)

Front Shock Tower (1)
A kravorT—(1)

Upper Deck (1)
TYyIN—TvF(1)

Standard Hard Main Chassis (1)
XM v—(1)

Main Chassis Assembly / X1 >+ —OESHF

Separate Suspension Mount
TINLA PFRARY Y3 VIUV B

Standard Hard Main Chassis
ALV ¥ I—
M3 x 6mm /l
Flat Head Screw

73v Ny FRI)a1—

Upper Deck And Front Shock Tower Assembly / 7v/IN\—7 v+ & 70> brav 27— O

Upper Deck
TYN=TvF

M3 x 6mm
Button Head Screw
RNy FRY)1—

2

2

4.8mm Ball Hex L=5
4.8mm R—JL(73A) L=5

Front Shock Tower “

Zavkyavoro—
Button Head Screw
L7 REYAY FRHZY 21—
M3 x 12mm

- Buronre
5mm Servo Spacer
Flat Head Screw ‘

»
u it

Spacer
ANR—H—

M3 x6x 12mm Q
(Ev o84 XDERZ)

M3 x 6mm
Button Head Screw

S5mm H—RAR—H—
77y by FRIY1— '

REUAYy FRTYa1—




Additional Instruction Manual / 2B &:RBE
Rear Shock Tower And Fan Mount Assembly / U773y 927— & 7777 FOE{F}

BAG 4 BAG 7 Rear Shock Tower Assembly / U773y 27— OB}

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm 75w bAY FXT U 21— (2)

I

M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2)

Rear Shock Tower
U7avy829—

I/

Assembled View M3 x 6mm
s Flat Head S
A=A SN

Mount Assembly / 773> FOEHF

Graphite Fan Mount (1)
TJZ2774 677778 (1)

D723y o27—(1)

Double Sided Sticky Tape (1)

fET—7 (1)
40 x 40 x10mm Fan

G[a_phite Fan Mount ?,\?o);?r?c)fl]ggi? 77z

7377 ARTTIRIVE WEICERENTHY EHA. )
M3 x 10mm
Button Head Screw
REIAY FRY 21—

Double Sided Sticky Tape

mETF—7




Additional Instruction Manual / 2B &:RBE
Battery Mount Assembly / /\v7U—=< FOETIF

Cars 7 ] Bas)

M3 Nut (2)
M3+ (2)

S

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm 7> bAY FXT U a1—(2)

o

M3 x 12mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x12mm 75y kAY FA2 U 21— (2)

on

M5.5 x 5mm Hex Post (2)
M5.5x5mm AKX+ (2)

Battery Stopper (2)
Ny FTY—RbyIN—(2)

Graphite Battery Mount (1)
TJ2774 Ny T)—=o (1)

Battery Stopper
Ny F) =R byIN—

M3 Nut
M3 3 b+

Fiber Battery Plate
FRPINy FU—TL—

M5.5 x 5mm Hex Post

\

— ]

M5.5x 5mm 7RARR b —

Battery (Not Included)
Ny TFY— (HRAFEEFNTEYELA. )

Note : Trim it out when Battery
size incorrect.

TEER Ny TU—DH A XH

abhELE. bLAY

FLTLEEL,

Flat Head

M3 x 6mm /‘

Screw

75y Ay FRIY1—

Battery Stopper
Ny 7)==

M3 Fv b

‘ T\ M3 Nut

M5.5 x 5mm Hex Post
M5.5 x 5mm 7" FIR R b+

M3 x 12mm
Flat Head Screw
IV ANy FRYUa1—

Assembled View
ARy




